

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9055/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 03/04/2013 in CRLM No. 6514/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA)

SWAMI TRIYOGANAND JI MAHARAJ @RAM N.BIND Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With application for ex-Parte stay, permission to place additional documents on record, exemption from filing Official Translation and office report)

Date: 16/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradip R. Tiwary, Adv.  
Mr. Prafulla R. Tiwary, Adv.  
Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Yogmaya Agnihotri, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit K. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application seeking exemption from filing official translation is allowed.  
Permission to file additional documents is granted.  
Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

|  
|  
| Mr. Rohit K. Singh, learned counsel for respondent No. 2 present on caveat |  
| accepts and waives formal notice. |  
| Let notice be issued to respondent No. 1-State with liberty to effect dasti |  
| service on the Standing Counsel for the State of Bihar. |  
| In the meanwhile, further proceedings in Case No. 1758/2009 and 1849/2010 |  
| arising out of P.S. Case No.153/2009 pending before the Chief Judicial |  
| Magistrate, First Class, Buxar shall remain stayed. |  
| Reply may be filed within five weeks. |  
| List the matter within six weeks. |

| [KALYANI GUPTA]  
| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]  
| | COURT MASTER