

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9055/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 03/04/2013 in CRLM No.6514/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SWAMI TRIYOGANAND JI MAHARAJ @RAM N.BIND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 07/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pradeep Ranjan Tiwary, Adv.
Mr. Prattula Ranjan Tiwary, Adv.
Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Yogmaya Agnihotri, Adv.
Mr. Rohit K. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by the learned counsel
for the petitioner.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder
affidavit, as prayed for.

List thereafter.

[Nidhi Ahuja]
Court Master

[Sharda Kapoor]
Court Master