

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 9055/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/04/2013 in CRLM 6514/2010 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna)

SWAMI TRIYOGANAND JI MAHARAJ @RAM N.BIND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with application for stay and office report)

Date : 30/06/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Prafulla Ranjan Tiwary, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhanshu Arya, Adv.  
Mr. manoj Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.

For RR No. 1

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

For RR No. 2

Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Yogmaya Agnihotri, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit K. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List this matter on 7th July, 2014 on a request  
made by the counsel for the parties.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

(KALYANI GUPTA)

(SHARDA KAPOOR)

Kalyani Gupta

Date: 2014.07.02

17:05:23 IST

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

Reason: