

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 9055/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/04/2013
in CRLM No. 6514/2010 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

SWAMI TRIYOGANAND JI MAHARAJ @RAM N.BIND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing o.t. and permission to
file additional documents and stay and office report)

Date : 07/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Atishi Dipankar ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Samir Ali Khan ,Adv.

Mr. Rohit K. Singh ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on Friday, the 11th July, 2014.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Deepak Mansukhani
Date: 2014.07.08
17:26:16 IST
Reason: